

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20117/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-05-2017 in DBSA No. 678/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

NATIONAL COOPERATIVE UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARATIYA RASHTRIYA SAHAKARI SANGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.70333/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 28-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR
Mr. Karan Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Mnjuman Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamran Malik, Adv.
Mr. Maruf Khan, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Mobinullah, Adv.
Mr. Ilyas Khan, Adv.
Mr. Mobin Ullah, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on SLP as also on stay returnable in four weeks.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, learned counsel accepts notice.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER