

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20117/2017

NATIONAL COOPERATIVE UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARATIYA RASHTRIYA SAHAKARI SANGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70333/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 13-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. IVO M.S. D'Costa, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maruf Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to all the respondents for
filing counter affidavit.

List again on 22.11.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar