

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20117/2017

NATIONAL COOPERATIVE UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARATIYA RASHTRIYA SAHAKARI SANGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70333/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 23-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maruf Khan, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps
for service of respondent Nos.2 and 3 within two weeks.
Notice thereafter be issued.

Since returnable notice in four weeks was ordered to be
issued by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 28.8.2017,
Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble
Court, as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
23.11.2017

rd