

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20117/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-05-2017 in DBSA No. 678/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

NATIONAL COOPERATIVE UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARATIYA RASHTRIYA SAHAKARI SANGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.70333/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 09-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.  
Mr. Anjuman Tripathy, Adv.  
Mr. IVO D'Costa, Adv.  
Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Maruf Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Kamram Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Shakeel Hussain, Adv.  
Ms. Gargi Shrivastava, Adv.  
Ilyas Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the appellant says that the services of the respondents will not be terminated during the pendency of the appeal.

With regard to the salary, he says that the salary that is being paid at the present moment will continue to be paid.

In view of the above statement, the operation of the judgment and order passed by the High Court is stayed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER