

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.447/2018

NATIONAL COOPERATIVE UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARATIYA RASHTRIYA SAHAKARI SANGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 52183/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 29-10-2021 This appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tungesh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

After perusing the application filed by the respondents seeking early hearing of the Civil Appeal, we find no merit in the said application.

Application for early hearing is, accordingly, rejected.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)