

ITEM NO.1708

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 447/2018

NATIONAL COOPERATIVE UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARATIYA RASHTRIYA SAHAKARI SANGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 183733/2025 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 18-11-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Kumar Choudhary, AOR
Ms. Mukteshwari Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List IA No. 183733/2025 along with Civil Appeal No. 447 of
2018.

(MOHD IBRAHIM)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER